Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05 - 15	-2003		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	8130 Piease record the	acached original de	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 5-13 -03	Conveyance 7		construction of copy(res).
() New	() Assignn	nent () Se	curity Agreement
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License	() Ch	nange of Name
(X) Correction of PTO Error Reel # 013607 Frame # 0046 () Corrective Document	() Merger	inventor, co Recordation Recordation	her: Request to correct 6th named py of redlined Notice of n of Assignment Document, n Form Cover Sheet and copy of
Reel # Frame #		Assignment	as previously filed.
		U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U	nment .S. Government Agencies)
		() Departmental l	File () Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) (X)Mark if additional name	s of conveying par	ties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Alex Young			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			07/12/2002
Second Party Name (line 1) Leonic Catherine Roberts			Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 2) Receiving Party ()Mark if additional name	6		06/28/2002
	s of receiving part	ies attached	() If document to be recorded is
Name (line 1) ACP SYSTEMS LTD. Name (line 2)			an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 5/6 Cresent Stables			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
			attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) London city	England State/Country	SW15 2T) Zip Code	N
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the	e first Receiving Par	With The Control of t
Name			enter de la companya
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			20 (20080) 24 7: 05 SECTION
Address (line 3)			× 05
Address (line 4)	DIGE FIGE ONLY		
FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Patent and Tradem PATENT	ark Office
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number 203-972	-0081	
Name Kurt M. Maschoff				
Address (line 1) BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF, TA	ALWALKAR, & ALLIS	SON LLC		
Address (line 2) 5 Elm Street				
Address (line 3) New Canaan, CT 06840				
Address (line 4)				
Page: Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conve	eyance document	#9	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numl	ber(s)	() Mark	if additional number	s attached
Inter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number(s)	er or the Patent Number		I numbers for the sam atent Number(s)	e property).
10/208,902				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pasigned</u> by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter th	e date the patent application	n was Month	Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total num	ber of properties involve	ed. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties l	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed ()	Deposit Account ()	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or		ount Number:	#	_
	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees:	Yes ()	No ()
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the cindicated herein.	elief, the foregoing inf original document. Cl	harges to deposit accou	orrect and any nt are authorized, as	S
Kurt M. Maschoff	of T PI	My	<u>May 8, 20</u>	03
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

Form PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

CONTINUATION Expire 06/30/99

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** OMB 0551-0027 PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1) Terrence Alexander O'Donnell **Execution Date** Month Day Year 07/11/2002 Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Christopher John Perfect **Execution Date** Month Day Year 07/01/2002 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Nicholas Baker Month Day Year 07/16/2002 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is as assignment and the Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) receiving party is not Name (line 1) domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Name (line 2) (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code City State/Country Name line 1) () If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City () Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 014055 FRAME: 0317

Form PTO-1619C	RECOR	DATION FORM COVI	ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
©pires 06/ 30/99		CONTINUATION		Patent and Trademark Office
) MB 065 1-0027		PATENTS ONLY		PATENT
onveying Party(ies)		() Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties atta	ched
Enter additional Conveying Name (line 1) Iain Macp				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				07/18/2002
Same (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (Ene 2)				·
Same (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				·
Receiving Party Inter additional Receiving I		Mark if additional names of rece	eiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 1)				domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic
Name (line 2)				representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	/ State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (lane 1)	·		-	() If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic
\ddres= (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

State/Country

City

\ddress (line 2)

\ddres (line 3)

PATENT

Zip Code

REEL: 014055 FRAME: 0318

Form PTO-1595 12\3	·1/-2002 —————
(Rev. 03/01) RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	325332
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alex Young Nicholas Baker	Name: <u>ACP Systems Ltd.</u>
	Internal Address:
Christopher John Perfect 12-30-02	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Document ID No.: 102216946	
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: <u>5/6 Cresent Stables</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: <u>London</u> Country: <u>England</u> Zip: <u>SW15 2TN</u>
Execution Date: See attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A Application number/s) and the last of th	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/208,902	B. Patent No.(s)
	,
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kurt M. Maschoff	involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>0.00</u> (fee already charged)
Internal Address: <u>Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar &</u>	Enclosed
Allison LLC	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Five Elm Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: New Canaan State: CT Zip: 06840	
Oity. New Carlaari State. Of Zip. 00040	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	L THO OF ACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached conv
Is a true copy of the original document.	O
Patrick J. Buckley Vatur	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Title: A CHEQUE PROCESSOR

Serial No.: 10/208,902

Assignment Execution Dates:

Execution Date: July 12, 2002 Alex Young 1. Execution Date: June 28, 2002 Leonie Catherine Roberts 2. Terrence Alexander O'Donnell Execution Date: July 11, 2002 3. Execution Date: July 1, 2002 Christopher John Perfect 4. Execution Date: July 16, 2002 Nicholas Baker 5. Execution Date: July 18, 2002 Iain Macphail 6.

Assignment

USA

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Alex YOUNG

(2) Leonie Catherine ROBERTS

(3) Terrence Alexander O'DONNELL

(4) Christopher John PERFECT

(5) Nicholas BAKER

(6) Jain MACPHAIL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

ACP SYSTEMS LTD

Address of Assignee

5/6 Crescent Stables, London SW15 2TN,

United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title A CHEQUE PROCESSOR

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application on Alternative Identification for filed applications of Identification for filed applications of Identification for filed applications of Identification for patent in the United States of America of Patent In the United States of America of Identification for patent in the United States of America of Identification for patent in the United States of America of Identification for patent in the United States of America of Identification for patent in the United States of America of Identification for patent in the United States of America of Identification for patent in the United States of Identification for Ident

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference Which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s).
Date 12/02/02 Signature of Inventor (1)
Date 28/6/02 Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 11 J117 2x Signature of Inventor (3)
Dete JULY 2002 Signature of Inventor (4)
Date 16.1.2002 Signature of Inventor (5)
Date 17. 7. 2002 Signature of Inventor (6)
Date 18-7-2008 Witness
SKERMOXHOUA

H:\UMT\FORMS\US1:\ASS

RECORDED: 05/13/2003